## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		01/02/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forage Genetics International, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 N. Lexington Avenue	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0758238	SUDAX
Registration Number:	2706958	SUDAX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146949009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-694-5201

Email: babunni@monsanto.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Address Line 1: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd.

Address Line 2: E2NA

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63167

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Signature:	/bbs/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0477

65.00 0758238

Date:	01/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Forage Genetics Intl Assignment#page1.tif source=Forage Genetics Intl Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0478 ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE EFFECTIVE AS OF THIS 2nd DAY OF JANUARY,

2013, between MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a place

of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, United States of

America, ("Assignor") and FORAGE GENETICS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a limited

liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, United

States of America, with a place of business at 4001 N. Lexington Avenue, Arden Hills,

Minnesota 55126, United States of America, ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on

Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the said

trademarks are registered.

Assignor

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

Authorized Signatory

Barhara Dunning Stevens

Name: BARBARA Bunning-Stevens

Title: IP Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0479

# **EXHIBIT** A

Mark U.S. Registration Number

SUDAX (Stylized) 0758238

SUDAX 2706958

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 01/02/2013**